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April 11, 1999

Honorable Martin Olav Sabo
2336 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515-2305

Attention: Michael Erlandson

Dear Congressman Sabo:

I am writing to seek your assistance in my effort to obtain a reunion with my children left behind in
Vietnam and to re-establish my family. I was admitted to the U.S. as a refugee but had to leave my
children behind. There are many families in your district facing the same problem. Section 274 of H.R.
1211 seeks to remedy this problem. I ask you to write to Chairman Benjamin Gilman in support of this
Section.

I have written to your office in the past to explain about my situation and to seek help. My children were
left behind because in early 1994, The Orderly Departure Program (ODP) in Bangkok came up with the
“continuous co-residency” requirement. Children without their names listed continuously in their parents’
family register would be automatically excluded from refugee interviews.

In reality, family registration is not an indicator of co-residency. In fact, the Procedural Guidance issued
by the Immigration and Naturalization Service (NS) lists denial of family registration as a form of
mistreatment against blacklisted families. A few months after our interview, ODP dropped the said
requirement but refused to reconsider affected cases like mine.

Section 274 of H.R. 1211 seeks to address this injustice.

I would like to request a meeting with you in person to explain to you the situation of my family.

Sincerely,

=

Long Hoi Huynh
620 Cedar Avenue South #1000
Minneapolis, MN 55454
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Hoi L. Huynh

November 11, 1996

To: John McCain - Senator
Paul D. Wellstone Senator
Howard L. Berman - Congressman
Nancy Polosi - Congresswoman
Khuc Minh Thu - The Asociation of Political Detainee’s Families
Nguyen Nam Loc - Director of USCC Los Angeles

C/O: The Association of Former Vietnamese Political Detained HO in Minnesota.

My name is Hoi Long Huynh, a Former Vietnamese Political Prisoner file nuinber V-
263425/H40-234/V-110120), arriving to the United States on August 29, 1995.

I would like to send deep thanks to you all for the strongly supporting and submitting the
Amendment number 5064 to the White House. Fortunately. president Bill Clinton approved and decreed it
on September 30, 1996. This Amendment allows unmarried children of Former Political Prisoners from
Vietnam lo be treated as Refugees for the purpose of resettlement processing.

My children, Thanh Long Huynh srd his siblings (file number [V-375457/H40-0234), are still in
Vietnam. I hope that My children will arrive to the U.S. in the near future.

Again, Thank you very much for what you have done for my families and all other Vietnamese
Political Prisoners’. 4

Respcctfully yours [
Hon Long Huyr/
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PAGE 81 BANGKO 25783 1863411 SHCE584

ACTION HCRE-@1

INFO LOG-88 OASY-08 ANHR-@1 SRPP-88 EAP-88 01G0-81 H-8
TEDE-B8 ADS-88 FMP-B8  PRH-14 /815¥%
------------------ E1C852 J@a341l /38
R 1663397 AUG 95
FM AMEMBASSY BANGKOX
10 SECSTATE WASHDC 3591

UNCLAS BANGKOK 825783
H PASS

£.0. 1235 N/A

TAGS:  PREF: CVIS. VN

SUBJECT: (1285A) ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM CASES
VIETNAHESE NATIONALS, HUYNH LONG HOI (FILE NUMBER
1V-263425/448-234/Vi18128)» AND HUYNH LOMG THANH AND H1S
SIBLINGS & ILE KUMBER 1V-31545]/H48-82)8)

10:  THE HONORABLE PAUL DAVID WELLSTONE
UNITED STATES SENATE
COURT INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
2558 UNIVERSITY AVENUE w. R180N
ST PAUL: MN 55114-1828
ATTN: SCOTT ADAMS

ULAR SENATOR WELLSTONE
THANY. YOU FOR YOUR LETTER OF JULY 28, 1935 CONCERNING THE

REFUGEE APPLICATION Of KUYNY LONG HOI AND HIS FARILY.
RELATIVES OF YOUR CONSTITUENT. HAI LONG HUYNH

WE ARE FLEASED TO INFORM YOU THAT HUYNH LONG HOI WAS BEEN
SCHEDULED 10 DEPART VIETNAH DIRECILY FOR THE U.S. ON AUGUST
9. 1995. YOUR CONSTITUENT WiLL BE NOTIFIED BY LUTHERAN
SOCIAL SERVICES OF MINNESOTA, A RESETTLEMENT AGENCY. OF THE
EXACT TRAVEL ARRANGEHENTS TO THE U.S.

HUYNG LONG HOI'S CHILDREN HUYNH LONG THANH, HUYRH THI NGOC
LINH, HUYNH LONG AN: HUYNH LONG YEN. HUYNH THI NGOC HIEN
AND HUYNH THI NGOC THU ARE NOT QUALIFIED T0 ACCOMPANY HIN
10 TUE U.S. BASED OK#IS ONN REFUGEE AFFLICATION BECAUSE
THEY FATLED TO ESTABLISK THEY HAD CONTINMOUSLY RESIDED IN
THE FAMILY BOUSEHOLD: A PREREQUISITE FOR AFPROVAL IN THIS
CATEGORY.

DOCUMENTS SUBNITTED TO ODF SINCE THE TINL OF ThE
APPLICANTS’ INTERVIEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY AR [MMIGRATION
OFFICER. THE OFFICER DETERMINED THAT THE DOCUMENIS ARE
INSUFFICTENT TC OVERCOME THE ORIGENAL REFUSAL

THE DEPARTHMENT OF STATE BAS RECENTLY ANNOUNCED THAT 0DP
REFUGEE CASE COMPOSITION WILL NOW BE LIMITED TO The
PRINCIPAL APPLICANT, SPOUSE: AND UNMARRIED CHILDREN UNDER
THE AGE OF TWENTY-ONE. SONS AND DAUGHTERS TWENTY-ONE YEARS
OF AGE AND OLDER ARE NO LONGER ELIGIBLE TO ATTEND A REFUGEE
INTERVIEW UNLESS THERE ARE COMPELLING HUMAN!TARIAN
CIRCUMSTANCES

SONE DERFVATIVE REFUGEE APPLICANTS WHO ARE OVFR THE AGE OF

IWENTY-ONE AND WHO WERE SCHEDULED FOR AN INTERVIEV BEFORE
APRIL 15, 1995 FAILED TO APPEAR FOR INTERVIEW, OR THEIR
APPLICATIONS WERE DENIED OR PLACED ON KOLD. THESE
APPLICANTS ARE BEING GIVEN UNTIL SEPTEMBEF 38, 1995 10
OBTAIN FINAL APPROVAL OF THEIR APPLICATIONS. THEREFORE. If
HYYNH LONG THANH, HUYNH THI NGO I 1NH. HUYNH ! ONG AN. IUYNH
LONG YEN, HUYNH THI NGOC HIEN [AND HUYNW TE! NGOG !jU[ARE

UNCLASSIFIED 3

RERRRRRRRLARRRRERETL
UNCLASSIFIED

D(zparim()nl of State

INCOMING
TELEGRAM

@

BANGXO 25783 3@83411 SHOGSR4
NOT ABLE TO OVERCOME THE BASIS ¢ Ji{-éEijﬁl NFTHEIR
APPLICATIONS PRIOR 10 SEPIEHBERI- +¥95, 146y %]NE;: | 7
LONGER BE ELIGIBLE FOR REFUGEE CONSIDERATION. HOWCVE- )
ONCE HUYNH LONG HOI BECOMES A U.S. LAWFUL PERMANENT
RESIDENT &PR), HE WILL BE ELIGIBLE TO FILE SECOND
PREFERENCE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITIONS (FORM [-134) ON BEHALS
OF H1S UNMARRIED CHILDREN. ONCE HE PECOMES & U.S. CITHIEM
HE WILL BE ELIGIBLE TO FILE THIRD PPEFERENCE PETITIONS O
BEHALF OF ANY OF HIS MARRIED CHILDREN

| HOPE THIS INFORMATION IS HELFFUL TO Y2 ¢N RESPCNDINE 10
YOUR CONSTITUENT.

SINCERELY YOURS,

HARTHA SARDINAS

DIRECTOR OF THE ORDERLY DEPARIURE FROGRAM
U.S. EMBASSY

BANGYOY, THAILAND

BoYCE




4.S. Department of Justice
l; ~igration and Naturalization Service

N
_a 2t

s OFAMERICA b

LIN 97 067 50802 FIANCE(E), OR ORPHAN
RECEIPT DATE PRIORITY DATE PETITIONER A74 496 862
January 3, 1997 December 27, 1996 HUYNH, HOI L.
NOTICE DATE PAGE BENEFICIARY
March 12, 1997 1 0f 1 T L.

HOI L. HUYNH

Notice Type: Approval Notice
Section: Unmarried child 21/older of
permanent resident,

203 (a) (2) (B) INA

FIANCE(E), OR ORPHAN
RECEIPT DATE PRIORITY DATE PETITIONER  A74 496 862
January 3, 1997 December 27, 1996 HUYNH, HOI L.
NOTICE DATE PAGE BENEFICIARY
March 12, 1997 1 o0f 1
HUYNH, NGOC LINH T.

HOI L. HUYNH

Notice Type:

Approval Notice

Section: Unmarried child 21/older of
permanent resident,

203 (a) (2) (B} INA

FIANCE(E), OR ORPHAN
RECEIPT DATE PRIORITY DATE PETITIONER A74 496 B62
January 3, 1997 December 27, 1996 HUYNH, HOI L.
NOTICE DATE PAGE BENEFICIARY
March 12, 1997 1 o0f 1
a ? © HUYNH, AN L.

HOI L. HUYNH

Notice Type: Approval Notice
Section: Unmarried child 21/older of
permanent resident,
203(a) (2) (B) INA

The above petition has been approved.
Center (NVC), 32 Rochester Avenue, Portsmouth, NH C3801-2909.
need consular action.
I i)l rhar favecawd thal -,,-—\,_—-\ .

macditirm 3 shir siesalael
3 k s.

This completes all INS action on this petition.
directly. The telephone number to NVC is (603) 334-0700.

THIS FORM IS NOT A VISA NOR MAY IT BE USED IN PLACE OF A VISA,

We have sent the original visa petition to the Department of State National Visa
NVC processes all approved immigrant visa petitions that
It also determines which corsular post is the approrriate consulate to complete visa processing.

If you have any questions about visa issuance,

The NVC will contact the person for whom you are petitioning concerning further immigrant visa processing steps.

please ccntact the NVC

NEBRASKA SERVICE CENTER

U. S. IMMIG. & NATZ. SERVICE

P.0O. BOX 82521

LINCOLN NE 68501-2521

Customer Service Telephone: 402-437-5218

Please see the additional information on the back. You will be notified separately about any other cases you filed.

t
|
|
)
l

- - mAm e N A

P.U. BUX 82ZbZl
LINCOLN NE 68501-2521
Customer Service Telaphone- 402-437-5218

NAREMMAMAN ML

" Form 1-797C (Rev. 09/07/93)N
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\N"étfk .LI ’97‘067’_5° 02 _ FIANCE(E), OR ORPHAN
1~ Q RECEIVED DATE ] . /,momnm_m - | PETITIONER A74 496 ‘862
i:v: { | .December 27, 1996 ) : ‘HUYNH, HOI.L.
-&7(\ NGTICE DATE [ PAGE. : [ BENEFICIARY -
A January 3,..1?97 1:Of 1 HUYNH THANH L. _
“E HOI L. HUYNH ’ o ’ Notice Type: Receipt Notice
— ] 620 S
) /.5 ' o Amount rece:Lved $ 80. 00 ;
~ : T R an L _.-'Sectlon Unmarried child 21/older of 1
s s o 4 7 permanent - residént, .. <
P (PR ST S 203 (a) (2) (BY INAC T
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LI 97 067 50793

FIANCE (E) , OR ORPHAN

RECEIPT DATE PRIORITY DATE PETITIONER A74 496 862
January 3, 1997 December 27, 1996 HUYNH, HOI L.

NOTICE DATE PAGE BENEFICIARY
March 12, 1987 1 of 1

HUYNH, YEN L.

—l HOI L. HUYNH Notice Type: Approval Notice
Section: Unmarried child 21/older of
permanent resident,

203 (a) (2) (B) INA

LI 9‘7 067 50786 !

FIANCE(E), OR ORPHAN
RECEIPT DATE PRIORITY DATE PETITIONER A74 496 862
January 3, 1997 December 27, 1996 HUYNH, HOI L.
NOTICE DATE PAGE BENEFICIARY
March 12, 1887 1 o0of 1

HUYNH, NGOC HIEN T.

—1] HOI L. HUYNH Notice Type: Approval Notice
Section: Unmarried child 21/older of
permanent resident,

203(a) (2) (B) INA

The above petition has been approved. We have sent the original visa petition to the Department of State National Visa
Center (NVC), 32 Rochester Avenue, Portsmouth, NH 03801-2909. NVC processes all approved immigrant visa petitions that

need consular action. It also determines which consular post is the appropriate consulate to complete visa processing.
WVC wili el luswald Lie dppruved peiiclunt wee Lhal Tliwvalace.

This completes all INS action on this petition. If you have any questlons about visa issuance, please contact the NVC
directly. The telephone number to NVC is (603) 334-0700.

The NVC will contact the person for whom you are petitioning concerning further immigrant visa procesging steps.

THIS FORM IS NOT A VISA NOR MAY IT BE USED IN PLACE OF A VISA.

Please see the additional information on the back. You will be notified separately about any other cases you filed.
NEBRASKA SERVICE CENTER

U. §. IMMIG. & NATZ. SERVICE
P.O. BOX 82521

“ LINCOLN NE 68501-2521 i
Customer Service Telephone: 402-437-5218

i

Farm 1747 (Rev 00'07/QNN
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Hoi Long Huynh

ODP/OPU/Hopkins November 23, 1996
Box 58 - Amenican Embassy
APO AP 90546

To: AMEMBASSY BANGKOK REPRESENTATIVE

1 am writing this letter wath the “McCain” Family verification Form to reguest a 1ecousideration
for Huynh Long Thanh and his’siblings (file number 1V-375457/1140-0234).

My e is Hoi Long Huynh, 1 am a Former Vietnamese Political Prisoner (fite miaber 1V-
263425/ H40-234/V-110120). 1 arrived in the United States on August 29, 1995, A year later, my
voungest daughter also arrived in the United State. Unfortunately, my other children have nat been
approved lor a resettlement process based on the failure to estabdish a continuous residence in a fanuly
liouschold.

My family’s story started since 1975 with the end of Vietuam war. Afler the war ended, 1 was
put in prison. Half of mv children (Huynh LCong Thanh, Huviah Long Yen, and Huvnh Thi Ngoc 1Hien)
werg forced 1o move in with my parents in Bung Binh - Vietnam. The ather hatf (Huynh Thi Ngoc Linh,
Huynh Long An, and Huynb Thi Ngoc Tu) lived witl my wile and my wother-in-law in Ben Keo -
Victnam. One year later, my wifc remarried. This was a reason that she decided to relocate Tlaynh Long
An to my parents and took Huvnh Thi Ngoc Linh and Haynh Thi Nch Tuwnn her, In 1981, 1 was
rcleased from the pnson. 1 resided with Haynh Long Toanh, Tuynh Long An. riuynh Long Yen, and
Huwnh Thi Ngoc Hien. In 1990, T found other part of my Gamity, my other two cinldren (Huynh Thit Npoe
Linh and Huynh Thi Ngoc Tu), who were still living with my ex-wite, and we were allowed 1o live
together under one roof since. My immprisoniernt was the reason that my children were not able to hive
with me. They cither lived with my parcits or my ex-wife while | was i prison,

In 1990, | submitted the application Tor a political pnsoncr relugee program. The program
which the United States Governiment decxded ta allow all the former political prisoners and their famifies’
members (o lind their freedon in the United States. T was very happy to accept i schedule (o depant
Victnam dircetly for the U.S.. However, the happiness is nol completed becanse my children are not
allowed to join me. Recently, president Clinton has signed the Amendinent (Bill) number 5004 ¢l
allows all unmarried children of former political prisoners Irom Victnam Lo he treated as refugees for the
purposc of resctticent processing. Thercelore. | request a reconsideration of case Hnynh Long Thanh and
his siblings (file number V-375457/1140-0234) with the hope (hat { could be reunited with my children.
Hopefully, the Bill, that the president Clinton has signed, allows my children to resettle w the United
State.

I would be more than happy to provide further detailed information. Please contact me at the
address and plione number listed above, Thank you for your consideration and look tarward to hear from
YOU SQOI. '

Sincerely yours.

N\
1

. ’ ’ - /l’
4 2 / (i / el
——— ,' /

Hoi Long Huynh
Enclosure,

—

e iz




) @ National Visa Center

32 Rochester Avenue
Portsmouth, NH 03801-2909

—

November 14, 1997

HOI LONG HUYNH

DEAR HOI LONG HUYNH:

Your inquiry has.been received at the NVC. The immigrant visa
petition you mentioned in yocur letter has beasn entered into our
computer system and assigned the case 'number listed below.

The petition is not yet current, and the beneficiary should
therefore not make any firm plans, such as disposing of property,
giving up jobs, or making travel arrangements at this time. '
Non-current petitions are retained at the NVC.until, visa numbers
are available. The beneficiary will be notified when further
consideration can be given to processing this petition. You may
call (202) 663-1541 for priority dates being processed.

Case Number: ODP-1997577076
Beneficiary’s Name: HUYNH, THANH LONG
Preference Category: F2B

Your Priority Date: December 27, 1996
Foreign State Chargeability: VIETNAM

U.S. Embassy/Consulate: ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM
Traveling Applicants:
NAME DOB POB

HUYNH, THANH LONG June 28, 1967 VIETNAM
National Visa Center T oM aalimsi st
32 Rochester Avenue : R ~
Portsmouth, NH 03801-2909 - g I HeV lT?)? =
Return Service Requested S L T ‘

. Id H H ’ ! —_—
<< PN T /)I [N 7

T2 SEAVE (DU MORZ EFFICIENTLY we are ceplying to your le-ter »

Iompt r~spange e - i T t Randurizzen : JREC.
P % €rust you will agree that a fostec responseyis m;r- impq:_\:igt;:::.‘ h:3 informal mechod enablies a morce
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